
Nunez Community College (15-10) -vs- Delgado Community College (16-9)
3/27/2026 at 5426 General Diaz St, New Orleans, Louisiana, 70124

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Giancarlo Arencibia (5-1)
Loss: Eli Fuselier (4-2)
HBP: Eli Fuselier
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nunez Community College 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 11 3
Delgado Community College 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 X 10 13 1

Nunez Community College 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
William Nikolaus ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Brock Louque lf 5 0 2 0 0 0 1
Logan Coley 1b 5 1 1 1 0 1 1
Conner Stelly rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Cody Breaux c 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Brendan Gaubert 3b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Jackson Waller dh 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Gunner Courtney 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Chad Carter cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Eli Fuselier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Klung p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 11 5 2 5 7

2B: Brock Louque (1); Cody Breaux (1); Jackson Waller (1)
HR: Logan Coley (1); Conner Stelly (1); Brendan Gaubert (1)
CS: Brock Louque (1)
E: Logan Coley (1); Cody Breaux (1); Brendan Gaubert (1)

Delgado Community College 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gavin Kennedy cf 5 0 1 1 1 3 0
Frank Randol dh 4 2 2 2 0 1 3
    Ian Arnett 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dominick Letort 1b 3 1 0 0 3 2 1
Riley Rowell 3b/p 4 1 3 0 0 0 1
Everett Denny rf 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Sebastian Rhoades ss 5 0 2 2 0 1 4
Jack Marcantel lf 3 1 1 0 2 2 0
    Ruben Ramirez lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Monaghan 2b 5 2 3 2 0 0 2
Lenny Cline c 3 1 0 2 1 0 2
Giancarlo Arencibia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Pitts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 13 9 9 10 13

2B: Frank Randol (1); Jack Marcantel (1)
3B: Frank Randol (1); Joe Monaghan (1)
SF: Frank Randol (2); Lenny Cline (1)
SB: Everett Denny (1)
HBP: Riley Rowell (1)
E: Sebastian Rhoades (1)

Nunez Community College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eli Fuselier (L, 4-2) 4.1 8 6 6 3 6 1 0 1 0 19 24 4 2 –
Aidan Ryan 2.2 2 2 1 6 4 0 0 0 0 11 18 3 2 –
Caleb Klung 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 –
Totals 13 10 9 9 10 1 0 1 0 35 48 9 5

Delgado Community College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Giancarlo Arencibia (W, 5-1) 7.1 10 5 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 30 32 10 5 –
Bryce Pitts 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Riley Rowell 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Totals 11 5 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 37 39 13 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nunez Community College - Top of 1st NUN DEL
William Nikolaus flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Brock Louque singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Brock Louque out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Logan Coley flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Delgado Community College - Bottom of 1st NUN DEL
Gavin Kennedy grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Frank Randol doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Dominick Letort walked (0-0). 0 0
Riley Rowell hit by pitch (0-0); Dominick Letort advanced to second; Frank Randol advanced to third. 0 0
Everett Denny struck out (0-0). 0 0
Sebastian Rhoades singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Riley Rowell advanced to third; Dominick Letort advanced
to third, out at home lf to c; Frank Randol Frank Randol. 0 0

Nunez Community College - Top of 2nd NUN DEL
Conner Stelly struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Cody Breaux grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Brendan Gaubert homered, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Jackson Waller struck out (0-0). 1 0

Delgado Community College - Bottom of 2nd NUN DEL
Jack Marcantel walked (0-0). 1 0
Joe Monaghan tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); Jack Marcantel scored. 1 1
Lenny Cline flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Joe Monaghan scored. 1 2
Gavin Kennedy struck out swinging (0-0). 1 2
Frank Randol tripled to center field (0-0). 1 2
Frank Randol scored on a wild pitch. 1 3
Dominick Letort struck out swinging (0-0). 1 3

Nunez Community College - Top of 3rd NUN DEL
Gunner Courtney grounded out to p (0-0). 1 3
Chad Carter struck out swinging (0-0). 1 3
William Nikolaus grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3

Delgado Community College - Bottom of 3rd NUN DEL
Riley Rowell singled to center field (0-0). 1 3
Everett Denny flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3
Sebastian Rhoades singled (0-0); Riley Rowell advanced to third. 1 3
Jack Marcantel struck out swinging (0-0). 1 3
Joe Monaghan singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Sebastian Rhoades advanced to third; Riley Rowell scored. 1 4
Lenny Cline flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4

Nunez Community College - Top of 4th NUN DEL
Brock Louque doubled to right field, out at third rf to 2b to 3b (0-0). 1 4
Logan Coley struck out (0-0). 1 4
Conner Stelly flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4

Delgado Community College - Bottom of 4th NUN DEL
Gavin Kennedy struck out swinging (0-0). 1 4



Frank Randol flied out to lf (0-0). 1 4
Dominick Letort walked (0-0). 1 4
Riley Rowell reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dominick Letort out at second ss to 2b. 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nunez Community College - Top of 5th NUN DEL
Cody Breaux singled to left field (0-0). 1 4
Brendan Gaubert walked (0-0); Cody Breaux advanced to second. 1 4
Jackson Waller struck out (0-0). 1 4
Gunner Courtney walked (0-0); Brendan Gaubert advanced to second; Cody Breaux advanced to third. 1 4
Chad Carter flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
William Nikolaus reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Gunner Courtney out at second ss to 2b. 1 4

Delgado Community College - Bottom of 5th NUN DEL
Everett Denny singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 1 4
Sebastian Rhoades struck out swinging (0-0). 1 4
Everett Denny stole second. 1 4
Aidan Ryan to p for Eli Fuselier. 1 4
Jack Marcantel walked (0-0). 1 4
Joe Monaghan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jack Marcantel out at second 1b to ss; Everett Denny
advanced to third. 1 4
Lenny Cline walked (0-0); Joe Monaghan advanced to second. 1 4
Gavin Kennedy walked, RBI (0-0); Lenny Cline advanced to second; Joe Monaghan advanced to third;
Everett Denny scored. 1 5
Frank Randol struck out swinging (0-0). 1 5

Nunez Community College - Top of 6th NUN DEL
Brock Louque grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5
Logan Coley homered, RBI (0-0). 2 5
Conner Stelly flied out to 3b (0-0). 2 5
Cody Breaux doubled to right center (0-0). 2 5
Brendan Gaubert singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Cody Breaux scored. 3 5
Jackson Waller flied out to lf (0-0). 3 5

Delgado Community College - Bottom of 6th NUN DEL
Dominick Letort walked (0-0). 3 5
Riley Rowell singled to left field (0-0); Dominick Letort advanced to second. 3 5
Everett Denny walked (0-0); Riley Rowell advanced to second; Dominick Letort advanced to third. 3 5
Sebastian Rhoades grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Everett Denny advanced to second; Riley Rowell
advanced to third; Dominick Letort scored. 3 6
Jack Marcantel struck out (0-0). 3 6
Joe Monaghan flied out to cf (0-0). 3 6

Nunez Community College - Top of 7th NUN DEL
Gunner Courtney flied out to 2b (0-0). 3 6
Chad Carter singled to left field (0-0). 3 6
William Nikolaus flied out to cf (0-0). 3 6
Brock Louque flied out to 2b (0-0). 3 6

Delgado Community College - Bottom of 7th NUN DEL
Lenny Cline reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second on an error by 1b, advanced to third (0-0). 3 6
Gavin Kennedy struck out (0-0). 3 6
Frank Randol flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Lenny Cline scored, unearned. 3 7
Dominick Letort struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c (0-0). 3 7
Riley Rowell singled to shortstop (0-0); Dominick Letort advanced to second. 3 7
Everett Denny walked (0-0); Riley Rowell advanced to second; Dominick Letort advanced to third. 3 7



Sebastian Rhoades flied out to rf (0-0). 3 7
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nunez Community College - Top of 8th NUN DEL
Logan Coley flied out to 2b (0-0). 3 7
Conner Stelly homered, RBI (0-0). 4 7
Cody Breaux singled to left field (0-0). 4 7
Bryce Pitts to p for Giancarlo Arencibia. 4 7
Brendan Gaubert flied out to ss (0-0). 4 7
Jackson Waller doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Cody Breaux scored. 5 7
Gunner Courtney grounded out p to ss to 1b (0-0). 5 7

Delgado Community College - Bottom of 8th NUN DEL
Caleb Klung to p for Aidan Ryan. 5 7
Jack Marcantel doubled to center field (0-0). 5 7
Ruben Ramirez pinch ran for Jack Marcantel. 5 7
Joe Monaghan singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Ruben Ramirez advanced to third. 5 7
Lenny Cline grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Joe Monaghan advanced to second; Ruben Ramirez scored. 5 8
Gavin Kennedy singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Joe Monaghan advanced to third. 5 8
Frank Randol flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Gavin Kennedy advanced to second; Joe Monaghan
scored. 5 9
Dominick Letort flied out to cf (0-0). 5 9

Nunez Community College - Top of 9th NUN DEL
Ian Arnett to 3b for Frank Randol. 5 9
Riley Rowell to p. 5 9
Ruben Ramirez to lf. 5 9
/  for Bryce Pitts. 5 9
Chad Carter flied out to rf (0-0). 5 9
William Nikolaus reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 5 9
Brock Louque reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); William Nikolaus out at second 2b to ss. 5 9
Logan Coley flied out to cf (0-0). 5 9

Delgado Community College - Bottom of 9th NUN DEL


